
STRUCTURAL DESIGN OF A TWO STOREY 
BASED ON 8S8110 

Pro jec t repo rt s ubmitted by 

CLEANTHOUS ODYSSEAS 

In part satisfaction o f the conditi o ns for the 
award of Diploma of Technician Engineer in c ivil 

~ngi neering o f the Higher Technical Institute, Cyprus 

Project supervisor 

External Assessor 

Type o f project 

Mr K.Anastassiades 
Lecturer in Civil 
Engineering, H. T.I. 

: Individual 

,JUNE 19:39 

1399 



The scope of the present project was to get me 
involved with the various aspects of the work in a 
technical office. I tried to substitute my lack of 
experience troughout studying and research as far as i 
could do in the limited time available. 

More effort had to be put by me because i used the 
858110 code of practice which i did not know up to the 
time i started the project. 

I tried to do the best solution for the building 
and cover all, economic aesthetic and structural parts in 
it. 

The quantities and esti~ation of costs is generally 
based on the standard method of measurement of building 
works(SMM6) and the current prices in Cyprus. 

I also would like to say that mv intention was not 
to give solutions but to create a start for myself for 
further studies and research 

7 



CONTENTS --------

PART I ......................................... 8 
DESIGN BASED ON BS8110 

1 Aim of design 
2 Loads 
3 Analysis 
4 Serviceability requirements 
5 Design of reinforced concrete beams 
6 Design of reinforced concrete slabs 
7 Column design 
8 Foundation design 

9 
9 

11 
14 
16 
20 
25 
26 

PART 11 ....................................... 28 
9 ANALYSIS AND CALCULATIONS 

9.1 General informations 
9.2 Slabs 
9.3 Beams 
9.4 Columns 
9.5 Foundations 

29 
31 
60 

159 
174 

PART III ..................................... 200 
EVALUATION OF QUANTITIES AND COSTS 

APPENDICES 

A Tables 
Foundation 
Ground beams 
Beams 
Columns 

B Bar schedules 

C Drawings 

210 

211 
212 
213 
214 
216 

217 

223 


