## STRUCTURAL DESIGN OF A TWO STOREY BASED ON BS8110

Project report submitted by

## CLEANTHOUS ODYSSEAS

In part satisfaction of the conditions for the award of Diploma of Technician Engineer in civil engineering of the Higher Technical Institute, Cyprus

Project supervisor : Mr K.Anastassiades

Lecturer in Civil Engineering, H.T.I.

External Assessor

Type of project

:Individual

JUNE 1989



## SUMMARY

The scope of the present project was to get me involved with the various aspects of the work in a technical office. I tried to substitute my lack of experience troughout studying and research as far as i could do in the limited time available.

More effort had to be put by me because i used the BS8110 code of practice which i did not know up to the time i started the project.

I tried to do the best solution for the building and cover all, economic aesthetic and structural parts in it.

The quantities and estimation of costs is generally based on the standard method of measurement of building works(SMM6) and the current prices in Cyprus.

I also would like to say that my intention was not to give solutions but to create a start for myself for further studies and research

## CONTENTS

PART I DESIGN BASED ON BS8110	. 8
1 Aim of design	9
2 Loads	9
3 Analysis 4 Serviceability requirements	11 14
5 Design of reinforced concrete beams	16
6 Design of reinforced concrete slabs	20
7 Column design	25
8 Foundation design	26
9 ANALYSIS AND CALCULATIONS	28
	29
9.2 Slabs	31
9.3 Beams	60
9.4 Columns	159
9.5 Foundations	174
PART III	200
EVALUATION OF QUANTITIES AND COSTS	200
APPENDICES	210
A Tables	211
Foundation	212
Ground beams	213
Beams	214
Columns	216
B Bar schedules	217
C Drawings	223